
Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड�बड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 20-05-2025 15:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड�बड  खुलनेखुलने  क�क�
तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 20-05-2025 15:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड�बड  पेशकशपेशकश
वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख  सेसे)) 170 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा!यरा!य  काका  नामनाम Pmo

Department Name/�वभाग�वभाग  काका  नामनाम Department Of Atomic Energy

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम Uranium Corporation Of India Limited

Office Name/काया%लयकाया%लय  काका  नामनाम Jaduguda

&ेता&ेता  ईमेलईमेल//Buyer  Email civilmill.jad@nic.in

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगर�केटेगर�
Project Management Consultancy (PMC) Service - Detailed
Project Report (DPR); Standalone Bridge Projects; As per
Gem Bid

Contract Period/अनुबंधअनुबंध  अविधअविध  1 Year(s)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष,वष,  सेसे  एमएसईएमएसई  छूटछूट No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष,वष,  सेसे  0टाट%अप0टाट%अप  छूटछूट No

Document required from seller/�व&ेता�व&ेता  सेसे  मांगेमांगे
गएगए  द0तावेज़द0तावेज़

Experience Criteria,Certificate (Requested in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Do you want to show documents uploaded
by bidders to all bidders participated in
bid?/

No

Bid to RA enabled/�बड�बड  सेसे  2रवस%2रवस%  नीलामीनीलामी  स4&यस4&य  4कया4कया No

Type of Bid/�बड�बड  काका  5कार5कार Two Packet Bid

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक�तकनीक�  मू6यांकनमू6यांकन  केके
दौरानदौरान  तकनीक�तकनीक�  0प8ीकरण0प8ीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय

3 Days

Estimated Bid Value/अनुमािनतअनुमािनत  �बड�बड  मू6यमू6य 16463596

 

Bid Number/बोली &मांक (�बड सं9या):
GEM/2025/B/6218545

Dated/4दनांक : 10-05-2025

Bid Document/  �बड�बड  द0तावेज़द0तावेज़

1 / 12



Evaluation Method/मू6यांकनमू6यांकन  प@ितप@ित Total value wise evaluation

Arbitration Clause No
Mediation Clause No

Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमड�ईएमड�  �ववरण�ववरण

Advisory Bank/एडवाईजर� बBक State Bank of India

EMD Amount/ईएमड� रािश 164636

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  �ववरण�ववरण

Advisory Bank/एडवाइजर� बBक State Bank of India

ePBG Percentage(%)/ईपीबीजी 5ितशत (%) 5.00

Duration of ePBG required (Months)/ईपीबीजी क�
अपेEFत अविध (मह�ने). 24

(a). EMD EXEMPTION: The bidder seeking EMD exemption, must submit the valid supporting document for the
relevant category as per GeM GTC with the bid. Under MSE category, only manufacturers for goods and Service
Providers for Services are eligible for exemption from EMD. Traders are excluded from the purview of this
Policy./जेम क� शत, के अनुसार ईएमड� छूट के इGछुक �बडर को संबंिधत केटेगर� के िलए �बड के साथ वैध समिथ%त द0तावेज़ 50तुत करने है।
एमएसई केटेगर� के अतंग%त केवल व0तुओं के िलए �विनमा%ता तथा सेवाओं के िलए सेवा 5दाता ईएमड� से छूट के पा  हB। Kयापा2रयL को इस नीित के
दायरे से बाहर रखा गया है।

(b). EMD & Performance security should be in favour of Beneficiary, wherever it is applicable./ईएमड� और संपादन
जमानत रािश, जहां यह लागू होती है, लाभाथN के पF मO होनी चा4हए। 

Beneficiary/लाभाथNलाभाथN  : 
Chief Manager A/c Works
JADUGUDA, Department of Atomic Energy, URANIUM CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED, PMO
(Posibabu I)

MII Compliance/एमआईआईएमआईआई  अनुपालनअनुपालन

MII Compliance/एमआईआई अनुपालन Yes

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसईएमएसई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता Yes

1. Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as
defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued
by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned

2 / 12



Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference for services, the bidder must be the Service
provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the
bid in respect of the offered service. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Service Provider (s) has/have quoted price
within L-1+ 15% of margin of purchase preference /price band as defined in the relevant policy, then 100% order
quantity will be awarded to such MSE bidder subject to acceptance of L1 bid price. The buyers are advised to
refer to the OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for compliance of Concurrent application of Public
Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012 and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in
India) Order, 2017. Benefits of MSE will be allowed only if the credentials of the service provider are validated on-
line in GeM profile as well as validated and approved by the Buyer after evaluation of submitted documents. 
2. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process.

Additional Qualification/Data Required/अित2रRअित2रR  योSयतायोSयता / /आवTयकआवTयक  डेटाडेटा

Scope of Work:1746851060.pdf

Payment Terms:1746851076.pdf

Technical Specifications of Highway:1746851080.pdf

Project Management Consultancy (PMC) Service - Detailed Project Report (DPR);
Standalone Bridge Projects; As Per Gem Bid ( 1 )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�8याँ�विश�8याँ  

Specification Values

Core

PMC required for Detailed Project Report (DPR)

Project Type Standalone Bridge Projects

Technology / Tools required for
Topographic surveys As per Gem Bid

Activities to be carried out in DPR
Stage

Engineering Survey & Investigation , Topographical Survey , Detailed
Design of Road , Estimation & Quantity & Project Costs

Activities to be carried out in
Supervision Stage Evaluation and Monitoring

Activities to be carried out in O&M
Stage As per Gem Bid

Manpower Position Required As per Gem Bid

Non-Tech Staff (Support Staff)
Required As per Gem Bid

Expatriate Consultants Not Applicable

Office, Transportation & Logistics As per Gem Bid

Geo Technical and Sub-Soil
Investigation (Boring) required Yes

Fixing Boundary Pillars Yes

Addon(s)/एडऑनएडऑन

3 / 12

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/MayQ225/bidding/biddoc/bid-7826428/1746851060.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/MayQ225/bidding/biddoc/bid-7826428/1746851076.pdf
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/MayQ225/bidding/biddoc/bid-7826428/1746851080.pdf


Additional Specification Documents/अित2रRअित2रR  �विश�8�विश�8  द0तावेज़द0तावेज़

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//2रपो4टWग2रपो4टWग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  

S.No./&.&.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//2रपो4टWग2रपो4टWग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity to
be set as 1

Additional
Requirement/अित2रRअित2रR

आवTयकताआवTयकता

1 Sulabh Kumar Bais
832102,AT/PO-JADUGUDA
MINES MAIN BUILDING
URANIUM CORPORATION OF
INDIA LTD

1

Number of
Manpower
(Technical)
Required : 0
Number of Support
Staff Required : 0
Number of Land
Acquisition
Manpower
Required : 0

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/&ेता&ेता  YाराYारा  जोड़�जोड़�  गईगई  �बड�बड  क�क�  �वशेष�वशेष  शत[शत[

1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The buyer can increase or decrease the contract quantity or contract duration up to 25
percent at the time of issue of the contract. However, once the contract is issued, contract quantity or
contract duration can only be increased up to 25 percent. Bidders are bound to accept the revised
quantity or duration

2. Forms of EMD and PBG

Bidders can also submit the EMD with Account Payee Demand Draft in favour of

URANIUM CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED
payable at
JADUGUDA
.
Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the DD along with bid and has to ensure delivery of hardcopy
to the Buyer within 5 days of Bid End date / Bid Opening date.

3. Forms of EMD and PBG

Bidders can also submit the EMD with Payment online through RTGS / internet banking in Beneficiary
name

URANIUM CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED
Account No.
33135840169
IFSC Code
SBIN0000227
Bank Name
STATE BANK OF INDIA

4 / 12



Branch address
JADUGUDA
.
Bidder to indicate bid number and name of bidding entity in the transaction details field at the time of on-
line transfer. Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the Online Payment Transfer along with bid.

4. Forms of EMD and PBG

Successful Bidder can submit the Performance Security in the form of Account Payee Demand Draft also
(besides PBG which is allowed as per GeM GTC). DD should be made in favour of

URANIUM CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED
payable at
JADUGUDA
. After award of contract, Successful Bidder can upload scanned copy of the DD in place of PBG and has to
ensure delivery of hard copy to the original DD to the Buyer within 15 days of award of contract.

5. Forms of EMD and PBG

Successful Bidder can submit the Performance Security in the form of Payment online through RTGS /
internet banking also (besides PBG which is allowed as per GeM GTC). On-line payment shall be in
Beneficiary name

URANIUM CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED
Account No.
33135840169
IFSC Code
SBIN0000227
Bank Name
STATE BANK OF INDIA
Branch address
JADUGUDA
. Successful Bidder to indicate Contract number and name of Seller entity in the transaction details field at
the time of on-line transfer. Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the Online Payment Transfer in
place of PBG within 15 days of award of contract.

6. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

"Consultancy Service for Extension of Existing Tailing Dam (Stage-2) by minimum 10 m heigh t at UCIL J
aduguda"

Estimated amount = Rs. 1,64,63,596.00 /- (i/c GST)

Duration of Bid = 12 Months (365 days)

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) (D.D./Banker’s cheque only in favour of Uranium Corporation of

India Limited Only)

EMD Amount = Rs. 1,64,636.00 /-

The eligible criteria to qualify in Techno commercial Part are as below:-

1) Average Annual financial turnover during the last 3(Three) consecutive financial years ending on 31st March of th
e previous financial shall be at least 30% (49.39 Lakhs) of the estimated cost supported by the audited annual acco
unts of each financial year.

2) The bidder should be an Indian Consultancy firm having experience of work with any Central /State Govt. Organiz
ation /PSU/ Public Listed Company in Design and Detailed Engineering of Tailings Dam of minimum 10 Metre height f
or the plant -

a)One (1) no. of processing plant of capacity not less than 2000 TPD ore

(OR)

5 / 12



b)Two (2) nos. each of processing plant of capacity not less than 1250 TPD ore

(OR)

c)Three (3) nos. each of processing plant of capacity not less than 1000 TPD ore

of hydrometallurgy plant (s) specific to non-ferrous mineral processing plants which has been commissioned and op
erating, out of which one (1) should be in line with the processes involved for extraction of Uranium / Thorium / Nick
el / Gold / Copper / Zinc / Cobalt or other metals during last 20 years. The bidder shall be conversant with AERB guid
elines/CPCB/SPCB/MOEF&CC/International UNEP standards.

3) Bidders must attach Work Order and work done certificate mentioned executed amount and date of completion.

4) Scope of Work- 

ConsultancyServices for extension of existing Tailings Dam (Stage-2) by minimum 10 m height at UCIL Jaduguda as 
per drawings and schedule of work.

1. Generation of geophysical (Electrical Resistivity Tomography-ERT) and geotechnical data required for design of da
m Section.

2. Preparation of feasibility report with cost estimate.

3. Preparation of Design Basis Report including analysis and check the stability of the proposed dam sections,
Modelling under all dynamic loading conditions/ seepage analysis/ liquefaction etc.

4. Detailed Engineering.

5. Preparation of tender document and its evaluation.

6. Technical support to obtain regulatory clearances.

Deliverables to UCIL in broad-

1. Feasibility Report (3 printed copies with soft copy).

2. Design Basis Report with geophysical and geotechnical data (3 printed copies with soft copy).

3. Detailed Engineering Project Report (DEPR) (3 printed copies with soft copy).

4. Reply to the queries raised by regulatory authorities time to time during approval.

5. Tender Document (3 printed copies with soft copy).

6. Construction Drawings (3 printed copies with soft copy).

Obligations of UCIL in broad-

1. UCIL shall meet the following obligations free of cost.

2. Supply of available relevant record / report/ drawing required for the work.

3. Site related Information.

4. Accommodation shall be provided at UCIL’s Guest House on chargeable basis.

The Consultant has to travel in India (Mumbai / Jaduguda or anywhere) for the above purpose.

Note: Tender drawing is indicative.

SITE INVESTIGATION:

The bidder are advised to visit the site to acquaint themselves as to the nature and location of the work, the genera
l and local conditions particularly those bearing upon transportation, disposal, handling and storage of materials, av
ailability of labour, water, electric power, road conditions, traffic density and also uncertainties of weather or similar 
physical conditions of the site, the formation and conditions of the ground, the character, quality and quantity of sur
face and sub-surface materials to be encountered, including sub-soil water levels the character of equipment and fa
cilities needed preliminary to and during the progress of the work and all other matters which can be of in any way 
affect the work the cost thereof under the contract

6 / 12



Sr. 
No. Requirement Activities to be undertaken

1. Review of earlier da
ta and report and o
peration requireme
nts

·     Data Collection
·     Site visit of experts team
·     Review of earlier studies/ r

eports of existing Dam
·     Review of available Topogr

aphical Survey
2. Generation of Geop

hysical and Geotech
nical data

·      Test and Preparation of Ge
ophysical and Geotechnical
report.

·      Electrical Resistivity Test
·      Seismic Refraction Survey 

(SRT)
·      Plate Load Test (PLT)
·      Geological Mapping of the 

dam and hill area
·      Geotechnical investigation 

test for foundation where n
ew dam construction requir
ed.

·      Construction material surv
ey and investigation (Insitu
/Lab) used for raising of Da
m.

3. Preparation of Feasi
bility Report with C
ost Estimate

·      Preparation and submissio
n of Feasibility report

·      Hydrology and spillway ca
pacity/discharge

·      Storm water/ garland Drain
s .

·      Recommendation of dam s
ections to meet the safety r
equirements as per relevan
t IS codes

·      Cost Estimation of the prop
osal as per feasibility

·      Methodology of Dam Const
ruction/raising as per site c
ondition

4. Preparation of Desi
gn Basis Report incl
uding analysis and 
check the stability o
f the proposed dam 
sections, modelling
under all dynamic l
oading conditions/ s
eepage analysis/ liq
uefaction etc

·      Preparation and submissio
n of Design Basis report as 
per regulatory authority re
quirements

·      Design of storm water drai
n based on  rainfall data for
1000 years of return period
as required by AERB

·      Slope Stability Analysis  
·      Modelling under all dynami

c loading conditions
·      Free Board Calculations
·      Liquification analysis
·      Seepage Analysis
·      Finalization of Dam Section

with core and Dam Type as
per AERB/IS standards

Free Issue Materials: - No material will be free issued from UCIL.

Detailed Scope of works shall include-

7 / 12



5. Detailed Engineerin
g and submission of
construction drawin
g

·      Preparation and submissio
n of Detailed Engineering P
roject Report (DEPR) with C
onstruction drawing.

·      Detailed engineering as pe
r approved Plan/drawings

·      Submission of construction
drawing

6. Preparation of tend
er document and te
nder evaluation

·      Preparation and submissio
n of Tender document

·      Preparation of Tender
document based on the ap
proved detailed design & dr
awings.

·      Evaluation of tender docu
ments till 03 months from t
he tender submission witho
ut any financial implication
s

7. Technical support t
o obtain regulatory 
clearances time to t
ime

·      Consultant will provide the 
technical support to UCIL to
obtain report clearance fro
m the regulatory authoritie
s such as AERB  (Mumbai) 
or any other Govt Organiza
tion

·      Site visit or visit at any pla
ce in India for this purpose

·      Reply to queries raised by 
regulatory authorities time 
to time during approval.

Location and Accessibility of the site-

Uranium Corporation of India Limited (UCIL), a Government of India undertaking under the administrative control of 
Department of Atomic Energy (DAE) was established in 1967 to mine and process uranium ore to meet the nuclear f
uel requirements of India.

Jaduguda uranium deposit is located in the Dhalbhumgarh subdivision of East Singhbhum district of Jharkhand state.

At present UCIL is engaged for mining and ore processing in Jharkhand and Andhra Pradesh having its head office at
Jaduguda.

Address:

Chairman & Managing Director

Uranium Corporation of India Limited (UCIL),

(A Govt. of India Enterprise)

P.O. - Jaduguda Mines, Dist: Singhbhum (East)

Jharkhand – 832102.

Fax No. 0657-2730322 / 2730254

8 / 12



Tailings Pond-

Tailings is generated as a result of ore processing which is pumped to engineered tailings pond located adjacent to p
lant site. The tailings dam is constructed at location preferably having natural barriers (hills) from three sides with o
ne side earthen dam or rockfill fill. Filter are provided in the dam with toe drain system. The dam is designed as per 
guidelines regulatory authority, AERB and is duly approved. As per AERB guidelines, tailings pond should be lined wit
h material with coefficient of permeability in the order of 1.018x10-9 m/sec with necessary quality control tests to re
duce seepage and contamination of ground water. Garland drains is provided to divert the rainwater of the catchme
nt area away from the tailing dam. While designing the garland drain, rainfall for 1000 years of return period is consi
dered. The waste water along with precipitation from tailings pond is decanted through spillway channels. The deca
nt water is ETP for its reuse & recycle. Monitoring bore wells are constructed around the tailings pond for regular mo
nitoring of ground water. Piezometer, settlement gauge and inclinometer are installed on tailings dam for regular m
onitoring at various sections and levels.

Jaduguda Ore Processing Plant has three numbers of tailings ponds. Tailings pond (Stage-2) have been filled up to th
e designed capacity which was constructed between two parallel with only one embankment. First phase of rehabilit
ation of tailings pond has been completed by putting a compacted clay layer of 300 mm.

Details of tailings pond (Stage-2) is as under:

Pond Area 14.16 ha

Dam height Initial 130 m RL, Final  150.5 m RL

Status Not in use

Nature of area Pond is confined from two sides by hills

Note- Layout drawing is enclosed for ready reference.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION-

All work/design shall be carried out as per latest relevant Indian standards, AERB guidelines, CPWD/ISI and MORTH s
pecification which shall form part of this specification and instruction of the Engineer in Charge in case of conflict or 
where an aspect of work is not covered by the Indian Standard and specification Engineers instruction shall be strictl
y followed.

5) Penalty- Penalty Clause will not be applicable.

6) Labour escalation- The Labour wage escalation will not be paid in this contract.

7) Security Deposit /Performance Security- In addition to ePBG- 5% as mentioned in Gem Bid, additional 5 % eP
BG as Security deposit shall be applicable.Therefore Total amount of Security deposit shall be limited to 10 % of the 
awarded value of work. (As per Schedule- F of GCC Page No. 80 of 80 of NIT).

ePBG Detail-

Advisory Bank - State Bank of India

ePBG Percentage - 10.00 %

SD Amount - Rs. 16,46,360.00 /-

Duration of ePBG required - 24 months.

8) EMD Details-

Advisory Bank - State Bank of India

EMD Amount - Rs. 1,64,636.00 /-

9) Schedule of Quantity -

9 / 12



SOQ :  "Consultancy Service for Extension of Existing Tailing Dam 
(Stage-2) by minimum 10 m height at UCIL Jaduguda "

Item 
No Description of Item Quantity

Unit      
         Pe

r

1 Consultancy Service for extension of e
xisting Tailings Dam (Stage-2) at   UCIL
Jaduguda including - Review of Design
Basis Report & operation requirement, 
Generation of   Geophysical & Geotech
nical data, Prepration of feasibility Rep
ort with Cost estimate, Preparation of 
Design Basis Report including analyses
& Check the stability under all dynamic
conditions, Detail Engineering with Pre
paration & Submission of Construction 
drawing, Preparation of Tender Docum
ent and its evaluation and Technical su
pport & reply to obtain regulatory clear
ances from AERB or any other Govern
ment department. (Please refer Scope 
of Work of NIT for detailed activities to 
be delivered to UCIL) Consultancy servi
ces Charges will be inclusive of GST an
d including all expenses-

a) Expenses related to Travel to Mumb
ai (AERB Office) from Consultant Office 
by Air (To and From), fooding & lodging
and other expenses.

b)Travel to UCIL Jaduguda  from Consul
tant office by AIR/Train-2AC  (To and Fr
o).

c)Man days Charge during absence.

Note- No separate payment will be ent
ertained for any other expenses.

1.00 LS

.

7. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file .

Disclaimer/अ0वीकरणअ0वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

10 / 12

https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2025/May/GEM_2025_B_6218545/CLM0010/NIT_df36acfe-8305-4e4c-8b9f1746852005915_UCILJADCIVIL.pdf


1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.
15. Any ATC clause in contravention with GeM GTC Clause 4 (xiii)(h) will be invalid. In case of multiple L1

bidders against a service bid, the buyer shall place the Contract by selection of a bidder amongst the L-1
bidders through a Random Algorithm executed by GeM system.

16. Buyer added ATC Clauses which are in contravention of clauses defined by buyer in system generated bid
template as indicated above in the Bid Details section, EMD Detail, ePBG Detail and MII and MSE Purchase
Preference sections of the bid, unless otherwise allowed by GeM GTC.

17. In a category based bid, adding additional items, through buyer added additional scope of work/ additional
terms and conditions/or any other document. If buyer needs more items along with the main item, the
same must be added through bunching category based items or by bunching custom catalogs or
bunching a BoQ with the main category based item, the same must not be done through ATC or Scope of
Work.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

All GeM Sellers / Service Providers are mandated to ensure compliance with all the applicable laws /
acts / rules including but not limited to all Labour Laws such as The Minimum Wages Act, 1948, The
Payment of Wages Act, 1936, The Payment of Bonus Act, 1965, The Equal Remuneration Act, 1976,
The Payment of Gratuity Act, 1972 etc. Any non-compliance will be treated as breach of contract

and Buyer may take suitable actions as per GeM Contract.

This Bid is governed by the General Terms and Conditions/सामा\य िनयम और शत[, conditons stipulated in Bid and
Service Level Agreement specific to this Service as provided in the Marketplace. However in case if any condition
specified in General Terms and Conditions/सामा\य िनयम और शत[ is contradicted by the conditions stipulated in
Service Level Agreement, then it will over ride the conditions in the General Terms and Conditions.
In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामा\य शत, के खंड 26 के संदभ% मO भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द
पर 5ितबंध के संबंध मO भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा मO �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा
जब वह �बड देने वाला सFम 5ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड मO भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी
गलत घोषणा 4कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को तaकाल समाb करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई

11 / 12

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf
https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20250510
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/bidsla/61252975239184


का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/ध\यवादध\यवाद---

12 / 12


	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	MII Compliance/एमआईआई अनुपालन
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता
	Additional Qualification/Data Required/अतिरिक्त योग्यता /आवश्यक डेटा

	Project Management Consultancy (PMC) Service - Detailed Project Report (DPR); Standalone Bridge Projects; As Per Gem Bid ( 1 )
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


